Lothukunta, Alwal, Secunderabad - 500 015, Telangana. Partner-2: Sri Kandikanti Sree 

Harsh, Slo K.Raju Kumar, 1-14-49, Lothukunta, Alwal, Tiurmalagiri, Hyderabad -500 015, 

Telangana. Alc. No.'s : 41910388913 (TL-Loan ) & 42997090533-CC to repay the 

amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.1,84,20,654/- (One Crore Eighty Four Lakhs 
Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four Rupees Only) as on 07-05-2025, plus 

further interest at contractual rate from 08-05-2025 and expenses thereon, within 60days 
from the date of receipt of the said notice. As the notice envelops were returned/ 
unacknowledged/ undelivered, the contents of the same were published in two news papers,

[...]

The borrower(s)/guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 

charge of the State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch-2, Chikkadapally, 
Hyderabad, for an amount of Rs.1,84,20,654/- (One Crore Eighty Four Lakhs Twenty 

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four Rupees Only) as on 07-05-2025, and further interest 
atcontractual rate from 08-05-2025 + costs etc., thereon. 

The borrowers/guarantors attention is invited to provisions of Sub section (8) of section 13 

ofthe Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.